AC 91-1-1(Rev 0) 1 17 September 2018
AC 91-1-1(Rev 0)
17 September 2018
Advisory Circular
GUIDANCE ON GENERAL REQUIREMENTS IN ANR-91
GENERAL ............................................................................................................ 1
PURPOSE ............................................................................................................ 1
APPLICABILITY ................................................................................................... 1

RELATED ADVISORY CIRCULARS
Nil.
CANCELLATION
This is the first AC issued on the subject.
AC 91-1-1(Rev 0) 2 17 September 2018
EFFECTIVE DATE
This AC is effective from 1 October 2018.
OTHER REFERENCES
 ICAO Annex 8 Airworthiness of Aircraft
 ICAO Doc 9760 Airworthiness Manual
AC 91-1-1(Rev 0) 3 17 September 2018
INFO 91REG3 INFORMATION FOR REGULATION 3 OF ANR-91–
APPLICABILITY
1 This Information serves to explain the applicability of the following “Air Operations
ANRs”:
 ANR-91: Air Navigation (91 – General Operating Rules) Regulations
 ANR-119: Air Navigation (119 – Air Operator Certification) Regulations
 ANR-121: Air Navigation (121 – Commercial Air Transport by Large Aeroplanes)
Regulations
 ANR-135: Air Navigation (135 – Commercial Air Transport by Helicopters and
Small Aeroplanes) Regulations
 ANR-98: Air Navigation (98 – Special Operations) Regulations
 ANR-125: Air Navigation (125 – Complex General Aviation) Regulations
 ANR-137: Air Navigation (137 – Aerial Work) Regulations
2 ANR-91 – General Operating Rules
2.1 ANR-91 is the basic regulations that a crew member and an operator must comply
with, in relation to:
 A flight of a Singapore registered aircraft, wherever it may be;